City Cmymal ol

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1979402 CR:th
Your Reference: PA2011/0176

8 April 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Portion 2720 (410) Stuart Highway Hundred of Bagot
Proposed Development: Change of use of Unit 1 from showroom to
café/takeaway food premises,

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 25 March 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a) A Waste Management Plan is required by Council to assess waste
disposal, storage and removal for the proposed development in
accordance with Council's Waste Management Policy 054. A copy may
be viewed on Council’'s website or by contacting Council’s Infrastructure
department.

b) Any signage proposed for the site requires a separate application and
shall be subject to Darwin City Council Policy Number 42 — Outdoor
Advertising Signs Code. A copy may be viewed on Council’'s website or
by contacting Council’s Infrastructure department.
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Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the Planning
Act and Council's responsibilites under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

» Pursuant to clause 6.5.2 of the Northern Territory Planning Scheme and s.70(5) of
the Planning Act a monetary contribution shall be paid to Darwin City Council for
any determined parking shortfall.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to
take into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti
Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mr Ross Siriotis



Development Consent Authority
Northern Territory

GPO BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801

Telephone No: (08) 8999 6807
Facsimile No: {08) 8999 6055

inreply please quote:  PA2011/0176

Sir or Madam
Darwin City Council
GPO Box 84
DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Sir or Madam.

Proposed Development Application
The foliowing application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Authority:

Parcel Description Porticn 02720 Hundred of Bagot

Road/Street 410 STUART HWY

Town Plan Zone SC (Service Commercial}

Tenure Type ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE

Land Owners The Proprietors - Units Plan No. 96/84

Applicant Mr Ross Siriotis

Contact Number 0889471650

Purpose Change of use from showroom i cafe/ take away food premises

(Unit 1)

The proposal can be viewed online for a iwo week period from Friday, 25th March 2011 until Friday,
8th April 2011 at: hitps//www.ntlis.nt.gov.awplanning/ita.dar list

Could you please examine the proposal and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining to your
area of concern by Friday, 8th April 2011. Please note that comments received after the closing date
may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

IT you have access to ILIS please enter your submission online at:
https. owww. tis. nL.goyv. audlis/12 7pageid=planning.application&ihs  entity «0=63044703

Please note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through ILIS
during the exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you require any users remaoved or added to this fisi,

Please note that technical comments by service auihorities will not be considered as submissions under
section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights unless
specifically requested.

If you wish {o secure a third party right of appeal, when it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM CST Friday, 8th April 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.




Should you require further information on this proposal please contact me on 8999 6807.

Yours faithfully

Anguree Jansen van Rensburg
Development Assessment Services

28 March 2011
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1982076 CR:fh
Your Reference: PA 2011/0196

15 April 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 5287 (20) Ross Smith Avenue Parap Town of
Darwin.

Proposed Development: 7 x 3 bedroom muitiple dwellings in 5 x 2 storey
buildings.

Thank you for the Development Appiication referred to this office 1 April 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a) Council notes a number of height variations to the Northern Territory
Planning Scheme provisions in relation to the application and whilst
Council does not necessarily support these variations, in light of a
previously granted development permit for Stage 1 (DP06/0179) with
similar variations for the site, it does not object.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-
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a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating all stormwater to be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage
system. The applicant's plans fail fo demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged underground to
Council’s drainage network.

1). The plan shall include details of site levels and Council's
stormwater drain connection point/s. The plan shall also
indicate how stormwater will be collected on the site and
connected underground to Council’s system.

2).  Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and
dispose of it info Council's stormwater drainage system. It is
also necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into
the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

Council comments in relation to the Planning Act, the NT Planning Scheme and
Land Use Objectives:-

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shali be submitted for approval by the General Manager Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to Council's
requirements at the applicant’s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the Director Technical Services, Darwin
City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the Director Technical Services, Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the Director Technical Services, Darwin City Council. No fence or tree exceeding
0.6 metres in height shall be planted in front of the sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.
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s Car parking spaces and internal driveways shall meet the requirements of the
relevant Australian Standard and be linemarked and sealed with an impervious

material.

o Alil developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the Director Technical

Services, Darwin City Council.

o Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council’s
Waste Bin Policy.

e Further subject to conditions of subdivision to the satisfaction of service
authorities.

*» Any easements or reserves required for the purposes stormwater drainage,
roads, access or for any other purpose shall be made available free of cost to the
Darwin City Council or neighbouring property owners.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to
take into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the
Anti Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Troppo Architects



Development Consent Authority

Northern Territory
GPO BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801

Telephone No: (08) 8999 6807
Facsimile No: (08) 8939 6055

In reply please quote:  PA2011/0196

Sir or Madam [ =
Darwin Gity Council AT
GPO Box 84 L
DARWIN NT 0801 9

Dear Sir or Madam,
Proposed Development Application

The following application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Authority:

Parcel Description Lot 05287 Town of Darwin

Road/Street 20 ROSS SMITH AVE

Town Plan Zone MD (Multiple Dwelling)

Tenure Type CROWN LEASE TERM

Land Owners Lacuna Pty Ltd (ACN 009 851 094)

Applicant Troppo Architects (NT)

Contact Number 89819585

Purpose 7 x 3 bedroom multiple dwellings in 5 x 2 storey buildings

The proposal can be viewed online for a two week period from Friday, 1st April 2011 until Friday, 15th
April 2011 at: https://www.nilis.nt gov.au/planning/ta.dar.list

Could you please examine the proposal and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining to your
area of concern by Friday, 15th April 2011. Please note that comments received after the closing date
may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

if you have access to ILIS please enter your submission online at:
https //www.ilis.nt,gov. au/ilis/|2 7pageld=planning.apolication&ilis_entity id=63119537

Please note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through LIS
during the exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you require any users removed cor added to this list.

Please note that technical commaents by service authorities will not be considered as submissions under

section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights uniess
specifically requested.

If you wish to secure a third party right of appeal, whan it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM CST Friday, 15th April 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.

Should you require further information on this proposal please contact me on 8999 6807.

Yours faithfully
Anguree Jansen van Rensburg
Development Assessment Services

1 April 2011
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City Councd g3

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1982144 CR:fh
Your Reference: PA 2011/0188

15 April 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 7785 (81) Ruddick Circuit Town of Darwin

Proposed Development: 2 storey single dwelling exceeding the height
limitation on the plan endorsed for Zone SD20

(Specific Use Darwin no. 20).

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 1 April 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the L.ocal Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating all stormwater to be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage
system. The applicant’'s plans fail to demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged underground to
Council’'s drainage network.

1). The plan shall include details of site levels and Council's
stormwater drain connection point/s. The plan shall also
indicate how stormwater will be collected on the site and

connected underground to Council’'s system.
.
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Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 = Email: decc@darwin.nt.gov.au « TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



-2

2).  Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and
dispose of it into Council's stormwater drainage system. It is
also necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-fiow into
the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

Council comments in relation to the Planning Act, the NT Planning Scheme and
Land Use Objectives:-

c). Council requests the Authority require a monetary contribution
is paid to Council in accordance with its Stormwater
Contribution Plan to upgrade stormwater infrastructure as a
result of this development. The site falls within the developer
Contributions Plan for Stormwater Drainage Works — Contributions
Area Zone Stuart Park (Plan No. 2004/01B). The applicant will be
required to pay Council a contribution towards stormwater drainage
works in accordance with the above plan.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to Council's
requirements at the applicant's expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the Director Technical Services, Darwin
City Council and at no cost to Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the Director Technical Services, Darwin City Council. No fence or tree exceeding
0.6 metres in height shall be planted in front of the sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

Car parking spaces and internal driveways shall meet the requirements of the
relevant Australian Standard and be linemarked and sealed with an impervious
material.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the Director Technical
Services, Darwin City Council.

A3
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o Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council's
Waste Bin Policy.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to
take into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the
Anti Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mr Andy Matthewson
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Development Consent Authority

Northern Territory
GPQ BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801 . v

Sy

Telephone No: (08) 8999 6807 PO IR e
Facsimile Na: (08) 8999 8055 Y : - \? oA
In reply please quote:  PA2011/0198 P ‘)} (A Ky\ ~

A Y
Sir or Madam R 5
Darwin City Council
GPO Box 84

DARWIN NT 0801
Dear Sir or Madam,
Proposed Development Application

The following application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Autharity:

Parcel Description Lot 07785 Town of Darwin
Road/Street 81 RUDDICK CCT

Town Plan Zone SD20 (Specific Use)
Tenure Type ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE
Land Owners Speers, Kristy Marie

Speers, Richard William

Applicant Mr Andy Matthewson
Contact Number 89327076
Purpose 2 storey single dwelling exceeding the height limitation on the plan

endorsed for Zone SD20 (Specific Use Darwin No. 20)

The proposal can be viewed online for a two week period from Friday, 1st April 2011 until Friday, 15th
April 2011 at: hitps://www. ntlis nt.gov.au/planning/lta.dar.list

Could you please examine the proposal and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining to your
area of concern by Friday, 15th April 2011. Please note that comments received after the closing date
may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

If you have access to ILIS please enter your submission online at:
hitps:/iwww.ilis. nf.gov.au/ilis/|2 ?page ld=planning.application&ilis entity id=63132342

Flease note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through ILIS
during the exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you require any users removed or added to this list.

Please note that technical comments by service authorities will not be considered as submissions under
section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights unless
specifically requested.

If you wish to secure a third party right of appeal, when it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM CST Friday, 15th April 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.




Should you require further information on this proposal please contact me on 8999 6807.

Yours faithfulty

Anguree Jansen van Rensburg
Development Assessment Services

1 April 2011
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Council 2y

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1982205 CR:fh
Your reference: PA 2011/0192

15 April 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 9327 (125) Dick Ward Drive Coconut Grove Town
of Nightcliff
Proposed Development: 16 x 3 bedroom single storey multiple dwellings.

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 1 April 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i}  Council does not support the granting of a Development Permit for
the following reasons:

a).  The site is located within the Primary Storm Surge Area (PSSA) and
the Secondary Storm Surge Area (SSSA). Council does not support
residential development within storm surge areas.

Land subject to flooding and Storm Surge is considered under
clause 6.14 of the Northern Territory Planning Scheme. The
purpose of this clause is to reduce risk to people, damage to
property and costs to the general community caused by flooding and
storm surge. Clause 6.14 does not support any type of residential or
community service type use within the Primary Storm Surge Area
(PSSA) or Secondary Storm Surge Area (SSSA).

Climate Change research indicates that there will be an increase in
annual rainfall, mean global temperatures and sea level rise. In
addition to this, storm events are predicted to increase in frequency,

severity and intensity.
.12
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i} Should the application be approved, Council offers the following
comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under

the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a).

b).

Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating all stormwater to be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage
system. The applicant's plans fail to demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged underground to
Council’s drainage network.

1). The plan shall include details of site levels and Council's
stormwater drain connection point/s. The plan shall also
indicate how stormwater will be collected on the site and
connected underground to Council’s system.

2). Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and
dispose of it into Council’'s stormwater drainage system. It is
also necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into
the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

Council requests the authority require a Waste Management
Plan demonstrating waste disposal, storage and removal in
accordance with Council’s Waste Management Policy 054. The
applicant’s plans fail to demonstrate adequate waste management.

1).  The plan shall include details demonstrating that the driveway
and internal road network will be constructed to adequately
accommodate waste vehicles in accordance with Council's
Subdivision and Development Guidelines.

A copy of Council's Waste Management Policy 054 and Subdivision
and Development Guidelines may be viewed on Council’'s website or
by contacting Council’s Infrastructure department.

Council requests the authority require a Traffic Management
Plan.

1)  Council requires a traffic study to be completed by a suitably
qualified traffic engineer that demonstrates the access/egress
arrangement along Dick Ward Drive will function adequately.
The scope of the study must include the interaction between
proposed access/egress and the existing arrangements on
Dick Ward Drive.
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Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager nfrastructure,
Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to Council's
requirements at the applicant’s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the Director Technical Services, Darwin
City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the Director Technical Services, Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the Director Technical Services, Darwin City Council. No fence or tree exceeding
0.6 metres in height shall be planted in front of the sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

Car parking spaces and internal driveways shall meet the requirements of the
relevant Australian Standard and be linemarked and sealed with an impervious
material.

The total number of required disabled car parking bays shall be met on site.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the Director Technical
Services, Darwin City Council.

Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council’'s
Waste Bin Policy.

Further subject to conditions of subdivision to the satisfaction of service
authorities.

Any signage proposed for the site shall be wholly within the subject property

boundaries and subject to Darwin City Council Policy Number 42 — Outdoor
Advertising Signs Code.

.14
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» Engineering design and specifications for the proposed and affected roads,
including streetlighting, stormwater drainage, vehicular access, pedestrian/cycle
corridors, streetscaping and landscaping of nature strips shall be submitted for
approval by the Director Technical Services, Darwin City Council and all
approved works constructed to Council requirements at the applicant's expense.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to
take into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the
Anti Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc. Mrs Gina Makrylos Panagopoulos



S
Development Consent Authority %Xé)

Northern Territory
GPO BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801

Telephone No: (08) 8899 6807
Facsimile No: {08) 8999 8055

In reply please quote:  PA2011/0192

Sir or Madam
Darwin City Council
GPO Box 84
DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Sir or Madam,
Proposed Development Application
The following application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Authority:

Parcel Description Lot 09327 Town of Nightcliff

Road/Street 125 DICK WARD DR

Town Plan Zone SD33 (Specific Use)

Tenure Type ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE

Land Owners Makrylos, Michael

Applicant Mrs Gina Gina Makrylos Panagopoulos
Contact Number 0407810137

Purpose 16 x 3 bedroom single storey multiple dwellings.

The proposal can be viewed online for a iwo week period from Friday, 1st April 2011 until Friday, 15th
April 2011 at: hitps://www.ntlis.nt.gov.au/planning/fta.dar list

Could you please examine the proposal and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining to your
area of concern by Friday, 15th April 2011. Please note that comments received after the closing date
may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

If you have access to ILIS please enter your submission online at:
hitps//www.ilis. nt.gov.aufilis/I2 pageld=planning.application&ilis entity id=63107007

Please note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through ILIS
during ihe exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you require any users removed or added to this list.

Please note that technical comments by service authorities will not be considered as submissions under
section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights unless
specifically requested.

if you wish to secure a third party right of appeal, when it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM CST Friday, 15th April 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.

Should you require further information on this proposal please contact me on 8999 6807.
Yours faithfully
Anguree Jansen van Rensburg

Development Assessment Services
1 April 2011
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City Councd

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1985341 CR:Im
Your Reference: PA 20110154

20 April 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 6041 (4) Bathurst Street Town of Sanderson.
Proposed Development: Shed addition to an existing single dwelling with a
reduced front setback.

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 6 April 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adeguately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible autherity, under
the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating all stormwater to be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage
system. The applicant's plans fail to demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged underground to
Council’s drainage network.

1). The plan shall include details of site levels and Council’s
stormwater drain connection point/s. The plan shall also
indicate how stormwater will be collected on the site and
connected underground to Council’s system.

L2

s

_ Harry Chan Avenue ¢ GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
" Phone: 08 89300 300 « Fax: 08 89300 311 ¢ Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au TTY: 08 89300 577
s ABN 11 503 313 301
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2). Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and
dispose of it into Council’s stormwater drainage system. It is
also necessary o ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into
the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’'s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

e The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the Director Technical Services, Darwin
City Council and at no cost to Council.

¢ All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the Director Technical
Services, Darwin City Council.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to
take into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the
Anti Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully
CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mr Steve Nicol



Development Consent Authority

Northern Territory
GPO BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801

Telephone No: (08) 8999 6807
Facsimile No: (08) 8999 68055

In reply please quote:  PA2011/0154
Sir or Madam

Darwin City Council

GPG Box 84

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Sir or Madam,

Proposed Development Application

The following application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Authority:

Parcel Description Lot 06041 Town of Sanderson
Road/Street 4 BATHURST ST

Town Plan Zone SD (Single Dwelling)

Tenure Type ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE
Land Owners Hansen, Frances Jean

Hansen, Gregory Raymond

Applicant Mr Steve Nicol

Contact Number 8983 1033

Purpose Shed addition to an existing single dwelling with a reduced front
sethack

The proposal can he viewed online for a two week period from Friday, 8th April 2011 until Friday,
22nd April 2011 at: https://www.ntlis.nt.gov.au/planning/ta.dar.list

Could you please examine the proposal and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining to your
area of concern by Wednesday, 20th April 2011. Please note that comments received after the
closing date may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

If you have access to ILIS please enter your submission online at:
hitps://www ilis. nt. gov.au/ilis/I2?pageld=planning.application&ilis _entity id=62969538

Please note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through ILIS
during the exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you require any users removed or added to this list.

Please note that fechnical comments by service authorities will not be considered as submissions under
section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights unless
specifically requested.




If you wish to secure a third party right of appeal, when it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM GST Friday, 22nd April 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.

Should you require further information on this proposal please contact me on 8999 6807.

Yours faithfully

Anguree Jansen van Rensburg
Development Assessment Services

6 April 2011
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City Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

20 April 2011

Doug Lesh

Please quote: 1985276 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0211

Manager Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Planning

GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 7441 (81} Henbury Avenue Town of Nightcliff -
Proposed Development: Extensions to an existing single dwelling with

Thank you for
concerning the

reduced front and side setbacks

the Development Application referred to this office 6 April 2011,
above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning

Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council does not support the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a).

Council notes a number of variations to the Northern Territory
Planning Scheme provisions in relation to Clause 7.3 — Minimum
Building Setbacks for Residential Buildings. In this instance, Council
does not support the extend of the proposed rear and side setback
variations for the proposed storage shed and guest house.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under

the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

b).

Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating all stormwater to be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage
system. The applicant's plans fail to demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged underground to

Council’s drainage network.
A2

Harry Chan Avenue ¢ GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia

R ... Phone: 08 89300 300 ¢ Fax: 08 89300 311 ¢« Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au = TTY: 08 89300 577

ABN 11 503 313 301



1).

2).

.

The plan shall include details of site levels and Council’s
stormwater drain connection point/s. The plan shall also
indicate how stormwater will be collected on the site and
connected underground to Council's system.

Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that if is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and
dispose of it into Council’'s stormwater drainage system. It is
also necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into
the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development

Consent Authority.

* Any easements or reserves required for the purposes stormwater drainage,
roads, access or for any other purpose shall be made available free of cost to the
Darwin City Councit or neighbouring property owners.

* The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the Director Technical Services, Darwin
City Council and at no cost to Council.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to
take into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the
Anti Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

CINDY ROBSON

STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mrs JeneneMitchell



Development Consent Authority

Northern Territory
GPO BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801

Telephone No: (08) 8999 6807
Facsimile No: (08) 8999 6055

Inreply please quote:  PA2011/0211

Sir or Madam

Darwin City Council

GPO Box 84

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Sir ar Madam,

Proposed Development Application

The following application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Authority:

Parcel Description Lot 07441 Town of Nightcliff

Road/Street 81 HENBURY AVE
Town Plan Zone SD (Single Dwelling)
Tenure Type ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE
Land Owners Mitchell, Anthony Martin

Mitchell, Jenene Marie

Applicant Mrs Jenene Mitchell

Contact Number 89227234

Purpose Extensions {o an existing single dwelling with reduced front and side
setbacks

The proposal can be viewed online for a two week period from Friday, 8th April 2011 urtil Friday,
22nd April 2011 at: hitps:/Awww.ntlis.nt.gov.au/planning/ta.dar list

Could you please examine the proposal and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining to your
area of concern by Wednesday, 20th April 2011. Please note that comments received after the
closing date may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

If you have access to ILIS please snter your submission online at:
hitps:/iwww.ilis. nit.gov.au/ilis/|2 7pageld=planning.application &ilis entity id=63174022

Please note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through ILIS
during the exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you reguire any users removed or added to this list.

Please note that technical comments by service authorities will not be considered as submissions under
section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights unless
specifically requested.

If you wish io secure a third party right of appeal, when it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM CST Friday, 22nd April 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.




Should you require further information on this proposal please contact me on 8999 6807.

Yours faithfully

Anguree Jansen van Rensburg
Development Assessment Services

& April 2011

Attach.
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Jarwin City Councﬂ

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1986105 CR:fh
Your reference: PA2011/0222

20 April 2011

Doug Lesh

Manager of Urban Planning
Department of Lands and Pianning
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Parcel Description: Lot 6610 (8) Swan Crescent Town of Darwin.
Proposed Development: Change of use from a warehouse to office and the
addition of a mezzanine (Unit 1).

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 6 April 2011,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

No issues are raised for this Development Application in relation to matters that fall
within the responsibility of Darwin City Council.

In considering this application, the Development Consent Authority is requested to
take into account any implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the
Anti Discrimination Act (NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

CINDY ROBSON
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mr Trevor Oliver

Harry Chan Avenue  GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
e Phone 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 « Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11503 313 301



Development Consent Authority

Northern Territory
GPO BOX 1680
DARWIN NT 0801

Telephone No: (08) 8999 6807
Facsimile No: (08) 8999 6055

In reply please quote:  PA2011/0222
Sir or Madam

Darwin City Council

GPO Box 84

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Sir or Madam,

Proposed Development Application

The following application has been received for assessment by the Development Consent Authority:

Parcel Description Lot 06610 Town of Darwin

Road/Street 3 SWAN CRES

Town Plan Zone Gl {General [ndustry)

Tenure Type ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE

Land Owners The Proprietors - Unit Plan No. U2009/054

Applicant Mr Trevor Ofiver

Contact Number 0405198381

Purpose Change of use from warehouse to office and the addition of a

mezzaning (Unit 1)

The proposal can be viewed online for a two week period from Friday, 8th April 2011 until Friday,
22nd April 2011 at: https://www.ntlis.nt.gov.au/planning/lta.dar.list

Could you please examine the proposal and provide comment to me on any aspects pertaining to your
area of concern by Wednesday, 20th April 2011. Please note that commenis received after the

closing date may not be able to be considered by the Authority.

If you have access to ILIS please enter your submission online at:
https ://www.ilis. nt. gov.au/ilis/12 ?pageld=planning.application&ilis_eniity id=63199020

Please note that you can only access the Development Application and make submissions through LIS
during the exhibition period.

Only users who have been registered as belonging to a Service Authority can enter submissions.
Please contact Planning if you require any users removed or added to this list.

Please note that technical comments by service authorities will not be considered as submissions under
section 49 of the Planning Act and therefore will not be eligible for third party appeal rights unless
specifically requested.




If you wish to secure a third party right of appeal, when it exists, you must specify that the submission is
being made under section 49 and ensure that the submission is lodged with the consent authority by
4PM CST Friday, 22nd April 2011 which is the closing date for public exhibition.

Should you require further information on this proposal please contact me on 8999 6807.

Yours faithfully

Anguree Jansen van Rensburg
Development Assessment Services

6 April 2011
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